1
1
3
3
2
STAC780-4B
Pin connection
Pin Connection
1 Drain
2 Source (bottom side)
3 Gate
Features
Order code Frequency VDD POUT Gain Efficiency
STAC2942BW 175 MHz 50 V 350 W 21 dB 60 %
• Gold metallization
• Excellent thermal stability
• Common source push-pull configuration
• POUT = 350 W min. with 21 dB gain at 175 MHz
• In compliance with the 2002/95/EC European directive
• ST air-cavity STAC packaging technology
Description
The STAC2942B is a gold metallized N-channel MOS field-effect RF power transistor,
intended for use in 50 V DC large signal applications up to 250 MHz.
Product status link
STAC2942B
Product summary
Order code STAC2942BW
Marking STAC2942
Package STAC780-4B
Packing Box
Base / Bulk qty 20 / 80
HF/VHF/UHF RF power N-channel MOSFET
STAC2942B